22W-073

Attention: Valued Broker Partners August 05, 2022

Please take a moment to read the important information contained in this bulletin.

Included in this Bulletin: CalHFA Equity Builder Review

In an effort to provide the most affordable products and services, CalHFA is reviewing all loans submitted with a MyHome for Equity Builder eligibility.

Should the file qualify for Equity Builder, MWF will be notified to either change products (COC) or provide a Letter of Explanation signed by the borrower to keep the MyHome product.

Please consider the Forgivable Equity Builder program before structuring a loan with MyHome.

Complete program details (AMP) are located within BOLT.

If you have any questions, contact your local Account Executive, Production Coordinator, Regional Vice President, or Brian Daily, SVP Wholesale: <a href="mailto:Brian.Daily@mwfinc.com">Brian.Daily@mwfinc.com</a>, 909-255-8332.

**Author: Strategic Products**